

June 1, 2020: Thank you to The Dallas Foundation and AWARE For Funding Fowler's Memory Care Program

The Dallas Foundation through the AWARE Fund has awarded Juliette Fowler Communities (JFC) a \$25,000 grant in support of their transformational Memory Care program.

As the only certified I'm Still Here® Center for Excellence in Dementia Care in Dallas and one of only two in Texas, Fowler's program employs evidence-based techniques to adapt experiences to an individual's cognitive abilities and strengths. Funding from The Dallas Foundation will support meaningful engagement opportunities and quality of life.

Thank you Dallas Foundation and AWARE for funding the needs of people living with dementia at Juliette Fowler Communities while also instilling dignity, confidence, and a sense of purpose.

###

Juliette Fowler Communities is a unique faith-based, intergenerational community of residents at various life-stages. Located on 20 picturesque acres, Juliette Fowler Communities provides independent and assisted living, a Five-Star Quality Rated skilled nursing and rehabilitation center, memory care and affordable senior housing. As the only certified I'm Still Here® Center for Excellence in Dementia Care in Dallas and one of only three in Texas, Fowler's program employs evidence-based techniques to adapt experiences to an individual's cognitive abilities and strengths. It has also been named a Great Place to Work in the Aging Services Industry in 2018, 2019, and 2020. Children, youth, and family services at Fowler include foster and adoption services, a residential program for women ages 18-24 at risk for homelessness due to neglect, abuse, and aging out of the foster care system.

Visit fowlercommunities.org or call 214.827.0813.